PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
Nerites Corporation				01/27/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΤΑ						
Name:	KNC NER Acqu	KNC NER Acquisition Sub, Inc.					
Street Address:	108 Webster Blo	108 Webster Bldg.					
Internal Address:	3411 Silverside Rd.						
City:	Wilmington						
State/Country:	DELAWARE						
Postal Code:	19810						
	RS Total: 10						
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 613		61365049					
Application Number: 12		12568527					
Application Number: 125		12568547					
Application Number: 1		2568	529				
Application Number: 11		18346	651				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Application Number: Application Number:

Application Number:

Application Number:

Application Number:

Fax Number:(608)662-1276Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:608-662-1277

12955637

61411747

61415743

12568542 12624285

501547435

PATENT REEL: 026355 FRAME: 0762

Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	docketing@casimirjones.com David A. Casimir 2275 Deming Way Ste. 310 Middleton, WISCONSIN 53562	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		KNASH ASSIGNMENTS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David A. Casimir
Total Attachments: 4 source=Nerit-KNC_Assignment#page1.tif source=Nerit-KNC_Assignment#page2.tif source=Nerit-KNC_Assignment#page3.tif source=Nerit-KNC_Assignment#page4.tif		

EXECUTION VERSION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

January 28, 2011

WHEREAS, Nerites Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the United States Letters Patents and Patent Applications set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents"), and all the rights, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for said inventions, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of such Letters Patents in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said inventions may be filed (collectively, "Patent Rights").

WHEREAS, KNC NER Acquisition Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire rights, title and interest in and to said Patents and Patent Rights; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, of even date herewith (the "APA"), among Assignor, Assignee and for the purposes set forth therein, Kensey Nash Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Assignee has agreed to purchase from Assignor all of the rights, title and interest in and to the Assets (as that term is defined in the APA), which includes the Patents and Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assigner does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee Assignor's entire rights, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Rights, together with the right to seek and/or obtain any recovery, whether in monetary or injunctive or in any other form whatsoever, from any person or entity for past, present and/or future infringements or other violations of the Patents and/or Patent Rights. This assignment expressly grants Assignee all rights in the Patents and Patent Rights as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor.

Upon said consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees not to execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the rights granted hereunder to Assignee, and that Assignor and its successors and assigns shall, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors or assigns, as applicable, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, or its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect Assignee's, or its successors' or assigns', enjoyment of this grant.

[Signature Page Follows.]

PATENT REEL: 026355 FRAME: 0764 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Patent Assignment as of the date first written above.

NERITES CORPORATION

By Name: SHAW LONERGAN Title: PRESIDENT & CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

State of Missin ss County of <u>Dane</u>

On this _______ day of _______ 2011, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, appeared _________ (in the mergen to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Ревт 2 Шарр 2 кр 9/22/13

DEBRA L. WOLFF Notary Public State of Wisconsin

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment]

<u>EXHIBIT A</u>

I. United States Patents and Published Patent Applications

-

Title	Patent/Pub. No.	Patent/Pub. Date	Serial No.	Filing Date
Multi-armed catechol compound blends	20100113828	06-May-2010	12/568,542	28-Sep-2009
Bioadhesive constructs	20100137902	03-Jun-2010	12/568,527	28-Sep-2009
Delivery assembly, delivery tip, and method of using same	20100114158	06-May-2010	12/568,547	28-Sep-2009
Bioadhesive constructs	20100137903	03-Jun-2010	12/568,529	28-Sep-2009
Biomimetic compounds and synthetic methods therefor	7,622,533	24-Nov-2009	11/834,651	06-Aug-2007
Biomimetic compounds and synthetic methods therefor	20100197868	05-Aug-2010	12/624,285	23-Nov-2009
Biomimetic modular adhesive complex: materials and applications therefore	20080169059	17-Jul-2008	11/834,631	06-Aug-2007
Coatings for prevention of biofilms			12/955,637	11/29/2010
Bioadhesive compounds and methods of synthesis and use			61/365,049	07/16/2010
Bioadhesive compounds and methods of use			61/411,747	11/09/2010
Adhesive compounds and methods of use for hernia repair			61/415,743	11/19/2010

II. Foreign Patents and Published Patent Applications

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent/Pub. No.	Serial No.
Multi-linked star-shaped polymers and synthetic methods therefor	WIPO	WO2010091302	2010US23385
Bioadhesive constructs with polymer blends	WIPO	WO2010091300	2010US23382
Multibranched bioadhesive compounds and synthetic methods therefor	WIPO	WO2010091298	2010US23380
Bioadhesive constructs	WIPO	WO2010037044	2009US58638
Delivery assembly, delivery tip, and method of using same	WIPO	WO2010042341	2009US58641
Multi-armed catechol compound blends	WIPO	WO2010037045	2009US58639
Biomimetic compounds and synthetic methods therefor	European Union	EP2064251	EP2007813826
Biomimetic compounds and synthetic methods therefor	Australia	WO2008/019352	2007283772
Biomimetic compounds and synthetic methods therefor	Canada	WO2008/019352	2656681
Biomimetic compounds and synthetic methods therefor	Japan	WO2008/019352	2009-523083
Thin film compositions and methods of synthesis and use therefor	WIPO	WO2011/008868	2010US41988

RECORDED: 05/27/2011

÷